

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5716-5717/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-12-2025 in WP(C) No. 1136/2025 18-12-2025 in WP(C) No. 2143/2025 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar]

SHAHNAWAZ AHMAD TELI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT OF J AND K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 42889/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 16-02-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Siddharth Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned Counsel for the petitioner on the ground of unavailability of the arguing counsel the matter is adjourned by one week.

(MINI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(CHETNA BALOONI)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)